
FILED 2/17/2020 

State of Florida 

DOCUMENT NO. 00938-2020 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CE TER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

February 17 2020 

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Curtis J. Williams, Office of Industry Development & Market Analysis • ,,..,~ ,4 f--G:J/­

Docket No. 20170039-TP - Document Filing 

Please file the attached First Extension of Contract in Docket No. 20170039-TP. The document 
extends the current Contract to Provide Telecommunications Relay Service and Caption 
Telecommunications Service from March l , 2021 through February 28, 2022, pursuant to the 
existing rates, terms and conditions. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

"' c-:;, :c 1 -..,'J 
.:::, n-

~ .,., 
.C': --, rr, .. -·- -..0 rr 

Attachments I - ._ - - . , <. . - 6-J rr, ~- .. 0 . ) -0 ' - ; , :I: 7 7 - '"tJ .. 
Cf) 

N ,-.. 
N .... 



First Extension of Contract 
between 

Sprint Communications Company, LP. 
and 

the Florida Public Service Commission 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 2 of the Contract to Provide Telecommunications 

Relay Service and Caption Telecommunications Service to Florida (Contract), Sprint 

Communications Company, LP. (Sprint) has timely provided notice of its desire to extend service 

for the first additional year; and 

WHEREAS, subject to the same terms and conditions ~et forth in the Contract, Sprint and 

the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) mutually agree to the first one year 

extension of the Contract. 

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 2 of the Contract, the term of the Contract is 

hereby extended for one year. Accordingly, unl.ess subsequently extended again, the expiration 

date of the Contract shall be February 28, 2022. 

Except as set forth herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract are unaffected and shall 

continue in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Extension of Contract as 

of the latter date written below ("effective date"). 

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMP£) ft) 
By: ~7.f:ft,~~ 

CO SSION 

C 

Printed Name: Michaela Clairmonte 

FIRST EXTENSION OF CONTRACT Page 1 of 2 



Title: Manager, Contract Negotiations 
Sprint Communications Company, L.P. 
12502 Sunrise Valley Drive 
MS: VARESA0208 
Reston, VA 20196 
Telephone: (703) 433-8581 
Michaela.Clairmonte@Sptint.com 

Date: February 14, 2020 

Approved as to form and legality: 

~/Z/ ~~~···· 

Charles W. Murphy~ 
Senior Attorney 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 

Approved by Public Sector Legal 
As To L al Form - OV2/14f20 

FlRST EXTENSION OF CONTRACT 

Title: Executive Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Telephone: (850) 413-6463 
bbaez@psc.state.fl.us 

Date: ~ /J t /).ow ' 

Date 3/1y / <-v ~ o 
I 

Page 2 of 2 




